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Bbnrapcku

BbBegeHune
Bnarogapum By, ye nsbpaxte Mpubnusutento “Computer Power Supply.

OnucaHme Ha NpoAyKTa.
APP800PS Ha 3axpaHBaHeTO MPeAoCTaBAT Uanata eHeprus, Heo6xoanma 3a NpaBuIHOTO

¢yHKLlVIOHVIpaHE Ha BaWuA KOMNIOTHbP, AOKATO B CbLLIOTO BpeEMEe NecTn eHeprunAa.

Tosa PC 3axpaHBaHeTo npepnara 140-MUNUMETPOB yNTpa TUX BEHTWUNATOP U MOXe Aa
OTroBOpW Ha OYaKBaHUATa U Ha Hal-B3nCKaTeHuTe I'IOTpeGI/ITEI'II/I.

3axpaHBaHeTo Ma CBbP3aHOCT C OT/INYHO Ka4yeCTBO N HEBEPOATEH [ZlI/IBaVIH

CbAb| Ha Ta
Mpu6nusntenHo Desktop 3axpaHBaHe
- AC Power Cord

. P'bKOBO,qCTBO 3a 6'bp3 MOHTaX Ha pa3nnyHu e3nun.

3abenexka: YBepeTe Ce, Ue BaLWWVAT NaKeT CbAbPXKA €IEMEHTUTE, OMMUCAHN No-rope. AKo
OTKpMETE BCUYKM €/IEMEHTU NINMCBAT WM Ca MOBPEAEHU, MOMA, CBbPXETE Ce C BaluA
[NbP.

MOHTaX
CmsHa Ha cTap p (ako e )

1. U3knioueTe KOMMIOTbPa, U3KloueTe 3axpaHBalyya Kaben oT 3afjHaTa CTpaHa v u3BajieTe
KyTUATa Ha KOMMIOTbpa.

2. VipeHtTnduupmpante BCrYKM 3axpaHBalm Kabenu, CBbp3aHU C xapfyepa BbTpe B
KOMMIOTbPa 1 13KNkoyeTe.

3. Pa3BuiiTe 4-Te BIHTa Ha rbpba Ha 3aXpaHBaHETO U OTCTPaHeTe CTapus 3axpaHBaHe.

MownTax Ha Mpu6n “Power Supply

1. MocTaBeTe 3axpaHBaHETO BMECTO 331afJeHOTO KOMIMIOTbP Crlyyail v 3aKpeneTe ¢ 4 BUHTa
Ha 3aJHaTa YacT Ha Kopryca.

2. CBbpKETe BCUYKM 3axpaHBalum Kabenn oT KbM Xxapayepa Ha KOMMITbpa, 3a noseve
I/IH¢OpMaL[VIﬂ MoOXeTe [a Ce KOHCynTMpa C PbKOBOACTBOTO 3a AbHHATa nnatka Ha
KOMMioTbpa.

3. CBbprKeTe 3axpaHBalLVA Kaben KbM 3axpaHBaHETO 1 KOHTaKTa Ha BNacT B joMa CH.
4.3aTBOpeTe KyTVATa Ha KOMMIOTbPa, NPOMAHA Ha K/oua 3a BK/louBaHe / 13K/louBaHe 3a
M0 NO3MLMATa Ha 3a[jHaTa YacT Ha 3aXPaHBaHETO U BKIOYETE KOMMIOTbPa.

3abenexka: Ako KOMNIOTbPBT BN He Ce CTapTupa npaswuiHO, Bb306HOBM Aenoto
KOMMIOTbP 1 Ce yBepeTe, Ye BCUYKN Xapayep, KOWTO V3WCKBa 3axpaHBaHe e CBbp3aH
nNpasuHo.

Technical Support.

3a noseye NHPOPMALMA OTHOCHO MHCTANIMPAHETO N KOHPUIYPHPAHETO Ha TO3U NPOAYKT,
MOnA noceTeTe HalwnA pasfen 3a NoAAPbXKKa Ha HawuA ye6ca|7n' Www.approx.es nin
nuiieTe Ha CnefHVA agpec: soporte@approx.es
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Uvod.
Dékujeme, Ze jste si vybrali Cca’'napajeni pocitace

Cesky
Popis produktu.

Napajeci poskytnout veskerou silu potfebnou pro spravné fungovani vaseho PC, zatimco
soucasné Setii energii.

Toto PC napéjeci zdroj je vybaven 140mm ultra tichy ventilator a mize splnit ocekavani i
téch nejnarocnéjsich uzivateld.

Napajeni ma konektivitu velmi kvalitni a izasné designu

Obsah baleni

Priblizné Stolni napajeci zdroj

- Napajeci kabel

- Rychld instalaéni pfiru¢ka v nékolika jazycich.

Poznamka: Ujistéte se, Ze baleni obsahuje polozky popsané vyse. Pokud zjistite néjaké
polozky chybi nebo jsou poskozeny, obratte se na svého prodejce.

Instalace

Zména starého napajeni (v pfipadé potieby).

1. Vypnéte pocitac, odpojte napajeci kabel ze zadni a odstrante kryt pocitace.

2. Urcete vsechny napéjeci kabely pfipojené k hardwaru uvnitf pocitace a odpojeni.
3. Odsroubujte 4 Srouby na zadni strané zdroje napajeni a vyjméte starou napéjeni.

Montaz cca “Power Supply

1. Umistéte napajeci zdroj namisto nastavené pocitacové skiiné a upevnéte 4 srouby na
zadni strané krytu.

2. Piipojte v3echny napajeci kabely od do pocitacového hardwaru, pro vice informaci
muzete nahlédnout do manuélu k zakladni desce pocitace.

3. Pfipojte dodany napéjeci kabel k napajeni a zasuvky ve vasi domacnosti.

4. Zaviete skiin pocitace, zménte on / off vypina¢ do polohy na zadni casti zasuvky a
zapnéte pocitac.

Poznamka: Pokud se vas pocita¢ nespusti spravné, oteviete skiin pocitace a ujistéte se, ze
vsechny hardware, ktery vyZzaduje napajeni je spravné pfipojen.

Technicka podpora
Dalsi informace o instalaci a konfiguraci tohoto produktu, prosim navstivte nasi sekci
podpory na nasich webovych strankach www.approx.es nebo napsat e-mail na adresu:
soporte@approx.es
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Einleitung.
Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich fiir Ca‘Computer-Netzteil

Produkt-Beschreibung.
Die Stromversorgung alle erforderlichen fir den ordnungsgemaBen Betrieb des PC,
wihrend zur gleichen Zeit Energiesparen Macht.

Das PC-Netzteil verfiigt Gber einen 140mm Liifter sehr leise und kann die Erwartungen
der anspruchsvollsten Anwender.

Die Netzteil eine Konnektivitat von groBer Qualitat und einem erstaunlichen Design

Packungsinhalt

Ca Desktop-Netzteil

- Netzkabel

- Schnellinstallationsanleitung in mehreren Sprachen.

Hinweis: Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr Paket enthélt die oben beschriebenen Gegenstande.
Wenn Sie feststellen, Teile fehlen oder beschadigt sind, wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren
Handler.

Installation

Andern alte Netzteil (falls erforderlich).

1. Schalten Sie Ihren Computer aus, ziehen Sie das Netzkabel von der Ruckseite und
entfernen Sie das Computergehduse.

2. |dentifizieren Sie alle Netzkabel an die Hardware im Inneren des Computers und
trennen verbunden.

3. Losen Sie die 4 Schrauben auf der Riickseite der Stromversorgung und entfernen Sie
das alte Netzteil.

Installation von Ca ‘Power Supply

1. Legen Sie das Netzteil anstelle des voreingestellten Computergehduse und mit den 4
Schrauben auf der Riickseite des Gehduses.

2. SchlieBen Sie alle Netzkabel aus dem Computer-Hardware, fiir weitere Informationen
kénnen Sie das Handbuch fiir das Motherboard des Computers zu konsultieren.

3. SchlieBen Sie das mitgelieferte Netzkabel mit dem Netzteil und Steckdose in Ihrem
Haus.

4. SchlieBen Sie das PC-Gehéduse, andern Sie die Ein / Aus-Schalter in die Stellung auf dem
hinteren Teil der Stromversorgung und schalten Sie Ihren Computer.

Hinweis: Wenn Ihr Computer nicht korrekt starten, 6ffnen Sie das PC-Gehduse und stellen
Sie sicher, die gesamte Hardware, die Energie erfordert richtig angeschlossen ist.

Technischer Support

Fur weitere Informationen zur Installation und Konfiguration dieses Produkt besuchen Sie
bitte unsere Support-Bereich auf unserer Website www.approx.es oder schreiben Sie eine
E-Mail an die folgende Adresse: soporte@approx.es
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Elcaywyn.
Sag euxaploToupE yia Tnv emAoyn Mepimou «Computer Power Supply

EAnvika
MNeptypagn mpoidvrog.

Ol Tpo@odocia TapEXOUV ONEG TIC AMAPAITNTEG yia TNV €VpuBpn Aetoupyia Tou
UTTOAOYIOTH) 0AG, EVW TAUTOXPOVA EE0IKOVOUNON EVEPYELQG IOXVOG.

AuTé TO TPO@POSOTIKO Tou umoloyloTr SiaBétel 140 xhiootd e€aipetika abopuPo
QVEUIOTAPA Kal PIMOPE( va avtamokpiBei OTIG TMPOOSOKIEG KAl TWV TIO AMAITNTIKWV
XPNOTWV.

To TPo@oSOTIKG S100ETEL GLVOETIHOTNTA UPNAFG TTOIOTNTAG KAl £Va EKTTANKTIKO OXESI00UO

TIEPIEXOUEVA CUCKEVATIAg

Tpogpodotiké Mepimou Desktop

- Kahdio tpogodoaoiag AC

- O8NYoO¢ ypriyopng eyKAtdotacng og SIAQope; YAWOOEG.

Inpeiwon: BePaiwbeite 6TI TO TOAKETO OAG TEPIEKEL TA OTOIKEID TOU TIEPLypdpovTal
mapandvw. Av BPeite KATTOL0 amd Ta AVTIKEILEVA AE(TTEL 1) £XEL KATAOTPAPEL, EMKOWVWVAOTE
HE ToV avTimpéowmnd oac.

gyKaraotaon

AMGovtag maAid Tpo@odoTikd (av xpeldleta).

1. TeppatioTe TN A&lTOUPYia TOU UTTOAOYIOTH OAC, ATTOCUVOESTE TO KaAwdIo Tpopodociag
ano To TMowW KAl AQAIPECTE TO TEPIBANPA TOL UTTOAOYIOTH.

2. MNpoaodilopiote 6Aa Ta KoOAwWSIA TOU CuvdéovTal HE TO UNKO OTO €0WTEPIKO TOU
UTTOAOYIOTH 0 Kal AmoouvVOEDEiTe.

3. Zefidwote TG 4 Bideg oTO TMOW PEPOG TOU TPOPOSOTIKOU Kal APAIPECTE TO TTAMO
TPOPOSOTIKO.

Eykatdotaon Tpo@odoTtiko Mepimouv’

1. TomoBETHOTE TO TPOPOSOTIKG AVTI TNG MPOKABOPICHEVNG TTEPITITWON TTOU O UTTOAOYIOTHG
Kal e TIG 4 Bideg oo miow péPog Tou mePIBARHATOC.

2. Tuvd£aTe ONa Ta KOAWSIA PEVHATOG ATTO TNV UNIKO TOU UTTOAOYIOTH, YIa TIEPICOOTEPES
TANPOPOPIEG UMTOPEITE va CUHPBOUAEUTEITE TO EYXEIPISIO yla TN PNTPIKA TAAKETA TOU
uTIOAOYIOTH OaG.

3. ZuvdéoTe To mapeXOHEVO KaAWSIo Tpopodoaiag oTnv mapoxr PeVHATOC Kal Tpila oTo
omiTli oac.

4. K\eiote T0 mePiBANpa Tou umohoytoTr, aANa&te to Stakomtn on / off otn Béon on oto
Tiiow péPOg TG TPOPOSOTiag Kal EVEPYOTTOINOTE TOV UTTOAOYIOTH 0.

Inpeiwon: Eav o umoloyloTrg oag Sev EeKIvA OwoTd, avoi§Te Tov UTTOAOYIOTH Cag Kat
BeBaiwBeite 6T1 OO TO LAIKO TIOL amaitei Tpoodoaiag éxel cuvdeDei CwWOoTd.

Texvikn Ymootipin

lMa meplocdTEPEC MANPOPOPIEG OXETIKA HE TNV EYKATAOTAON Kal TN SIAHOpPWon autol
TOU TIPOIOVTOG TIAPAKAAW ETIOKEPOEITE TNV EVOTNTA UMIOOTAPIENG OTNV IOTOCENISA Www.
approx.es pag i va ypayete éva e-mail otnv akdéAoudn SievBuvon: soporte@approx.es
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English

Introduction.
Thank you for choosing Approx’ Computer Power Supply.

Product Description.
The power supply provide all the power necessary for the proper operation of your PC
while at the same time saving energy.

This PC power supply features a 140mm ultra quiet fan and can meet the expectations of
the most demanding users.

The power supply has a connectivity of great quality and an amazing design

Package contents

- Approx Gaming power supply.

- AC Power Cord

- Quick Installation Guide in multiple languages.

Note: Make sure that your package contains the items described above. If you find any
items are missing or damaged, please contact your dealer.

Installation

Changing old power supply (if necessary).

1. Shut down your computer, unplug the power cord from the back and remove the
computer case.

2. Identify all power cables connected to the hardware inside the computer and
disconnect.

3. Unscrew the 4 screws on the back of the power supply and remove the old power
supply.

Installation of Approx’ Power Supply

1. Place the power supply in lieu of the preset computer case and secure with the 4 screws
on the back of the housing.

2. Connect all power cords from to the computer hardware, for more information you can
consult the manual for the motherboard of your computer.

3. Connect the supplied power cord to the power supply and power outlet in your home.
4. Close the computer case, change the on / off switch to the on position on the rear part
of the power supply and turn on your computer.

Note: If your computer does not start correctly, reopen the computer case and make sure
all the hardware that requires power is properly connected.

Technical Support
For more information on installing and configuring this product please visit our support
section on our website www.approx.es or write an email to the following address:
soporte@approx.es
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Espaniol

Introduccion.
Gracias por elegir la Fuente de Alimentacion de ordenador.

Descripcion del producto.
La fuente de alimentacién aportara toda la potencia necesaria para el funcionamiento
correcto de su PC, al mismo tiempo ahorrara energia.

Esta fuente de alimentacion PC cuenta con un ventilador de 140 mm ultra silencioso y
puede responder a las expectativas de los usuarios mas exigentes.

La fuente de alimentacién cuenta con una conectividad de gran calidad y un acabado
esplendido jSu diseno y calidad le seduciran!

Contenido del embalaje

- Fuente de alimentacion gaming de Approx

- Cable de alimentacion C.A.

- Guia de instalacién rapida en varios idiomas.

Nota: Asegurese de que su embalaje contiene los elementos descritos arriba. Si encuentra
que falta algin elemento o esta dafado, por favor, contacte con su distribuidor.

Instalacién

Cambio de fuente de alimentacion antigua si procede.

1. Apague su ordenador, desconecte el cable de alimentacion de la parte trasera y extraiga
la carcasa del ordenador.

2. Identifique todos los cables de alimentacion conectados interiormente al hardware del
ordenador y desconéctelos.

3. Desatornille los 4 tornillos de la parte trasera de la fuente de alimentacion y extraiga la
fuente de alimentacion antigua.

Instalacion de fuente de alimentacién Approx.

1.Introduzca la fuente de alimentacién en el lugar preestablecido de la caja del ordenador
y fijela con los 4 tornillos en la parte trasera de la carcasa.

2. Conecte todos los cables de alimentacion que procedan al hardware del ordenador,
para mas informacién puede consultar el manual de la placa base de su ordenador.

3. Conecte el cable de alimentaciéon suministrado a la fuente de alimentacién y toma de
red eléctrica de su hogar.

4. Cierre la carcasa del ordenador, cambie el interruptor on/off a la posicion on, en la parte
trasera de la fuente de alimentacion y encienda su ordenador.

Nota: Si su ordenador no se enciende correctamente, vuelva a abrir la carcasa del
ordenador y asegurese de que todo el hardware que requiere alimentacion estd
conectado correctamente.

Soporte Técnico.

Por favor mas informacion sobre la instalacion y configuracion de este producto dirijase
a nuestro website www.approx.es seccion soporte o escriba un correo electrénico a la
siguiente direccion: soporte@approx.es
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Sissejuhatus
Taname Umbes “Computer Power Supply

Eesti
Toote kirjeldus.

Toide anda kéik volitused, mis on vajalikud t66ks arvutiga samal ajal saésta energiat.

See PC toiteplokk pakub 140mm ultra vaikne ventilaator ja ei vasta ootustele kdige
noudlikumatele kasutajatele.

Toiteallika ihenduvus vdga hea kvaliteet ja hammastav disain

Pakendi sisu

- Umbes Gaming toide

-Toitejuhe

- Luhike paigaldusjuhend erinevates keeltes.

Markus: Veenduge, et teie pakett sisaldab objekte eespool kirjeldatud. Kui leiate, moni ese
on puudu voi kahjustatud, votke Gihendust oma edasimiiiijaga.

Paigaldamine

Muutuvad vana toide (vajadusel).

1. Lulita arvuti vélja, lahutage toitejuhe tagasi ja eemaldage arvuti korpus.
2. Nimetage kéik elektriliinid iihendatud riistvara sees arvutis ja lahti.

3. Keerake 4 kruvi tagakiiljel toide ja eemaldage vana toide.

Paigaldamine Umbes “Power Supply

1. Asetage toite asemel eelseadistatud arvuti korpus ja kinnitage 4 kruvi korpuse taga.

2. Uhendage kéik toitekaablid, et arvuti riistvara, lisateavet véite konsulteerida manuaal
emaplaadi arvuti.

3. Uhendage kaasasolev toitejuhe vooluvdrgust ja vooluvérku kodus.

4. Sulgege arvuti puhul, muuta on / off lliti asendisse tagumise osa toide ja lllitage arvuti.
Markus: Kui teie arvuti ei kdivitu korralikult, uuesti arvuti puhul ja veenduge, et kéik
riistvara, mis nduab energia on 6igesti ihendatud.

Tehniline tugi

Lisateavet paigaldamise ja seadistamise see toode palun kiilastage meie klienditoe
sektsiooni meie kodulehel www.approx.es voi kirjutage e-posti aadressil: soporte@
approx.es

agprox 9



Présentation.
Merci d'avoir choisi Env «Computer Power Supply

Description du produit.
Les d'alimentation offrent toute la puissance nécessaire pour le bon fonctionnement de
votre PC tout en économisant de I'énergie en méme temps.

Cette alimentation de PC dispose d’'un ventilateur ultra silencieux de 140mm et peut
répondre aux attentes des utilisateurs les plus exigeants.

L'alimentation a une connectivité de grande qualité et un design étonnant

Contenu de I'emballage

- Environ Jeux alimentation

- Cordon d'alimentation secteur

- Guide d'installation rapide en plusieurs langues.

Remarque: Assurez-vous que votre paquet contient les éléments décrits ci-dessus. Si
vous trouvez des articles sont manquants ou endommageés, s'il vous plait contactez votre
revendeur.

Installation

Modification ancien bloc d’alimentation (si nécessaire).

1. Eteignez votre ordinateur, débranchez le cordon d’alimentation a l'arriére et retirer le
boitier de l'ordinateur.

2. |dentifier tous les cables connectés au matériel a l'intérieur de l'ordinateur et le
débrancher.

3. Dévissez les 4 vis a l'arriére de |'alimentation et retirez la source d’alimentation.

Installation d’environ ‘alimentation

1. Placez le bloc d'alimentation au lieu de la caisse d'ordinateur prédéfini et le fixer avec
les 4 vis a l'arriere du boitier.

2. Branchez tous les cordons d'alimentation de I'équipement informatique, pour plus
d'informations vous pouvez consulter le manuel de la carte mére de votre ordinateur.

3. Branchez le cordon d'alimentation fourni pour I'alimentation et la prise électrique dans
votre maison.

4. Fermez le boitier de l'ordinateur, changer l'interrupteur marche / arrét a la position sur
la partie arriére de |'alimentation et allumez votre ordinateur.

Remarque: Si votre ordinateur ne démarre pas correctement, rouvrir le dossier de
l'ordinateur et assurez-vous que tout le matériel qui nécessite une alimentation est
correctement connecté.

Support Technique

Pour plus d'informations sur l'installation et la configuration de ce produit s'il vous plait
visitez notre section de support sur notre site www.approx.es ou écrire un courriel a
I'adresse suivante: soporte@approx.es
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Uvod.
Hvala vam sto ste izabrali Priblizno ‘ra¢unalo Power Supply

Opis proizvoda.
Snabdijevanje energijom pruziti svu snagu potrebnu za pravilan rad vaseg racunala, dok
u ustedu energije u isto vrijeme.

Ovaj PC napajanje ima 140mm ultra tihi ventilator i moze ispuniti ocekivanja i
najzahtjevnijih korisnika.

Napajanje ima povezanost velike kvalitete i nevjerojatnom dizajnu

Sadrzaj pakiranja

- Oko Gaming napajanje

- AC strujni kabel

- Brzi vodic za instalaciju na vise jezika.

Napomena: Uvjerite se da je va$ paket sadrzi stavke gore opisane. Ako ste pronasli neki
predmeti nedostaju ili je oste¢en, molimo obratite se svom dobavljacu.

Instalacija

Promjena stare napajanje (ako je potrebno).

1. Iskljucite racunalo, izvucite kabel za napajanje sa straznje strane i uklonite racunalo
slucaj.

2.. Identificirati sve naponske kabele spojene na hardver unutar racunala i nepovezanosti.
3. Odvijte Cetiri vijka na straznjoj strani napajanja i izvadite stari napajanje.

Instalacija ca ‘Power Supply

1. Postavite napajanje u zamjenu za unaprijed slucaju racunala i ucvrstite 4 vijka na
straznjoj strani kucista.

2. Spojite sve kablove iz do ra¢unalnog hardvera, za vise informacija mozete konzultirati
priru¢nik za mati¢nu plo¢u racunala.

3. Spojite isporuceni mrezni kabel na napajanje i uti¢nicu u vasem domu.

4. Zatvorite kuciste racunala, promijeniti prekidac¢ za ukljucivanje / iskljucivanje kako na
polozaju na straznjem dijelu napajanje i ukljucite racunalo.

Napomena: Ako racunalo ne pokrece, ponovno otvoriti kuciste ra¢unala i pobrinite se da
sve hardver koji zahtijeva snagu ispravno priklju¢en.

Tehnicka Podrska

Za vise informacija o instaliranje i konfiguriranje proizvoda posjetite na$ odjeljak za
podrsku na nasoj web stranici www.approx.es ili pisati e-mail na adresu: soporte@approx.
es
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Bevezetés.
Koszonjiik, hogy kb “Szamitégép tapegység.

Magyar
A termék leirasa.

A tapegység hogy minden hatalom sziikséges megfelelé m(ikodéséhez a szamitogép,
mig ugyanabban az idében az energiatakarékossag.

Ez a PC tapegység tartalmaz egy 140 mm-es ultra csendes ventilator, és meg tud felelni az
elvarasoknak a legigényesebb felhasznalok szamara.

A tapegység a kapcsolat a kivalé mindségti és lenyligozé design

A csomag tartalma

- Kb. Gaming tapegység

- Haloézati kabel

- Gyors telepitési itmutaté tobb nyelven.

Megjegyzés: Gy6z6djon meg arrdl, hogy a csomag az elemeket a fent leirt. Ha barmilyen
elem hianyzik vagy sérilt, kérjuk, forduljon a forgalmazéhoz.

Telepités

Megvaltoztatasa régi tdpegység (ha sziikséges).

1.Allitsa le a szamitogépet, hlizza ki a tapkabelt a hatso, és tavolitsa el a szamitogép hazat.
2. Hatérozza minden hatalom csatlakozo kabeleket a hardver a szamitégép belsejében,
és hlzza ki.

3. Csavarja ki a 4 csavart a hatuljan a tapegység és tavolitsa el a régi tapegység.

Telepitése Kb. ‘Power Supply

1. Helyezze a tdpegység helyett az el6re beallitott szamitogép hazat, és rogzitse a 4
csavart a hats6 a haz.

2.. Csatlakoztassa az Gsszes tapkabelt az a szamitogépes hardver, tovabbi informacidkat
akkor forduljon a kézikonyvet az alaplap a szamitégép.

3.. Csatlakoztassa a mellékelt halozati kabelt a tapegység és a haldzati aljzatbol
otthondban.

4.. Zarja be a szamitogép hazat, valtoztassa meg a be / ki kapcsolot az ON allasba a hatso
része a tapegység és kapcsolja be a szamitégépet.

Megjegyzés: Ha a szamitégép nem indul el megfelel6en, nyissa meg Ujra a szamitégép
hézat, és gy6z6djon meg rola, hogy a hardver, mely megkéveteli hatalom megfelel6en
van csatlakoztatva.

Miiszaki tamogatas

Tovabbi informéacidért telepitésével és bedllitasaval ez a termék, kérjik, latogasson el
a tdmogatasi részt a honlapunkon www.approx.es, vagy irjon egy e-mailt a kovetkezd
cimre: soporte@approx.es
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Introduzione.
Grazie per aver scelto ca’Computer Power Supply

Descrizione del prodotto.
Le alimentazione forniscono tutta la potenza necessaria per il corretto funzionamento del
PC mentre allo stesso tempo risparmio energetico.

Questo alimentatore PC dotato di una ventola ultra silenziosa 140 millimetri e in grado di
soddisfare le aspettative degli utenti piti esigenti.

L'alimentatore dispone di una connettivita di grande qualita e un design sorprendente

Contenuto della confezione

- Alimentazione Circa Gaming

- Cavo di alimentazione CA

- Guida di installazione rapida in pit lingue.

Nota: Assicurarsi che il pacchetto contiene gli elementi sopra descritti. Se trovate tutti gli
articoli mancanti o danneggiati, contattare il rivenditore.

Installazione

Cambiare vecchio alimentatore (se necessario).

1. Spegnere il computer, scollegare il cavo di alimentazione dal retro e rimuovere il case
del computer.

2. Identificare tutti i cavi di alimentazione collegati al hardware all'interno del computer
e disconnessione.

3. Svitare le 4 viti sul retro dell’alimentatore e rimuovere il vecchio alimentatore.

1 Hazi di ca“Ali
1. Posizionare I'alimentatore in sostituzione del case del computer preset e fissarla con le
4 viti sul retro della custodia.

2. Collegare tutti i cavi dalla all'hardware del computer, per maggiori informazioni potete
consultare il manuale della scheda madre del computer.

3. Collegare il cavo di alimentazione alla rete elettrica e presa di corrente nella vostra casa.
4. Chiudere il case del computer, cambiare l'interruttore on / off sulla posizione nella parte
posteriore della alimentazione e accendere il computer.

Nota: Se il computer non si avvia correttamente, riaprire il case del computer e assicurarsi
che tutto I'hardware che necessita di alimentazione sia collegato correttamente.

Supporto tecnico

Per ulteriori informazioni sull'installazione e la configurazione di questo prodotto visitate
la nostra sezione di supporto sul nostro www.approx.es sito web o scrivere una mail al
seguente indirizzo: soporte@approx.es
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Inleiding.
Bedankt voor het kiezen Ca‘Voeding van de computer

Nederlands
Beschrijving van het product.

De voeding bieden al het vermogen dat nodig is voor de goede werking van uw pc, terwijl
tegelijkertijd energie besparen.

Deze PC voeding heeft een 140mm ultra stille ventilator en kan voldoen aan de
verwachtingen van de meest veeleisende gebruikers.

De voeding heeft een verbinding van hoge kwaliteit en een verbluffend design

Inhoud van de verpakking

- Ongeveer Gaming voeding

- Netsnoer

- Quick Installation Guide in meerdere talen.

Opmerking: Zorg ervoor dat uw pakket bevat de hierboven beschreven items. Als je merkt
dat er onderdelen ontbreken of beschadigd zijn, neem dan contact op met uw dealer.

Installatie

Veranderen oude voeding (indien nodig).

1. Zet de computer uit, haal de stekker uit de achterkant en verwijder de behuizing van
de computer.

2. Identificeer alle stroomkabels aangesloten op de hardware in de computer en de
stekker.

3. Verwijder de 4 schroeven aan de achterkant van de voeding en verwijder de oude
voeding.

Installatie van Ca ‘Power Supply

1. Plaats de voeding in plaats van de vooraf ingestelde computerbehuizing en veilig de
schroeven 4 aan de achterzijde van de behuizing.

2. Sluit alle netsnoeren van de computer hardware, voor meer informatie kunt u de
handleiding raadplegen voor het moederbord van uw computer.

3. Sluit het meegeleverde netsnoer aan op de voeding en het stopcontact in uw huis.

4. Sluit de computer geval de aan / uit schakelaar in de stand op het achterste deel van de
stroomvoorziening en de computer inschakelt.

Opmerking: Als uw computer niet correct opstart, de heropening van de behuizing van
de computer en zorg ervoor dat alle hardware die stroom vereist goed is aangesloten.

Technische ondersteuning

Voor meer informatie over het installeren en configureren van dit product kunt u terecht
op onze support sectie op onze website www.approx.es of schrijf een e-mail naar het
volgende adres: soporte@approx.es
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Wstep.
Dzigkujemy za wybdr Ok ‘Zasilacz komputera

Opis produktu.

W zasilajgce zapewniaja wszystkie uprawnienia niezbedne do prawidtowego dziatania
komputera, kiedy w tym samym czasie, oszczedzajac energie.

Ten komputer posiada zasilacz ultra cichy wentylator 140 mm i moze spetni¢ oczekiwania
najbardziej wymagajacych uzytkownikow.

Zasilacz ma tacznosc z doskonatej jakosci i niesamowity design

Zawartosc opakowania

- Zasilacz Okoto Gaming

- Przewdd zasilajacy

- Skrocona instrukcja instalacji w wielu jezykach.

Uwaga: Upewnij sig, ze pakiet zawiera elementy opisane powyzej. Jedli uwazasz, brakuje
jakichkolwiek elementéw lub uszkodzony, nalezy skontaktowac sie ze sprzedawca.

Instalacja

Zmiana starego zasilacza (jesli konieczne).

1. Wytacz komputer, odtacz kabel zasilajacy z tytu i zdja¢ obudowe komputera.

2. Zidentyfikuj wszystkie kable zasilajace podtaczone do sprzetu wewnatrz komputera i
odtaczyc.

3. Odkrecic 4 $ruby z tytu zasilacza i wyjmij stary zasilacz.

Instalacja zasilacza ok.”

1. Umiesci¢ zasilacz w miejsce ustawionej przypadku komputera i zabezpieczy¢ za
pomoca 4 $rub z tytu obudowy.

2. Podtacz wszystkie kable zasilajace od do sprzetu komputerowego, aby uzyskac wiecej
informacji mozna znalez¢ w instrukgji do ptyty gtéwnej komputera.

3. Podtacz dostarczony przewdd zasilajacy do zasilacza oraz gniazda zasilania w Twoim
domu.

4. Zamkna¢ obudowe komputera, zmieri przetacznik ON / OFF na pozycje na tylnej czesci
zasilacza i wiacz komputer.

Uwaga: Jezeli komputer nie uruchamia sie poprawnie, otwérz obudowe komputera i
upewnij sig, ze wszystko wymaga energii sprzet jest prawidtowo podtaczony.

Wsparcie techniczne

Aby uzyskac wiecej informacji na temat instalowania i konfigurowania produktu prosze
odwiedz nasza strone pomocy technicznej na naszej stronie www.approx.es lub napisac¢
e-maila na adres: soporte@approx.es
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Introducao.
Obrigado por escolher Approx‘Computer Power Supply,

Descrigéo do produto.
Os de alimentacéo fornecer toda a energia necessaria para o funcionamento adequado
do seu PC, enquanto a poupanca de energia ao mesmo tempo.

Esta fonte de alimentacao do PC possui um ventilador ultra silencioso 140 milimetros e
pode atender as expectativas dos utilizadores mais exigentes.

A fonte de alimentagdo ¢ tem uma conectividade de grande qualidade e um design
surpreendente

Conteudo da embalagem

- Fornecimento de energia Aprox Gaming

- Cabo de alimentagdo CA

- Guia de instalagao rapida em varios idiomas.

Nota: Certifique-se de que o pacote contém os itens descritos acima. Se vocé encontrar
algum item estiver faltando ou danificado, entre em contato com o seu representante.

Instalagao

Mudando de alimentacao de idade (se necessario).

1. Desligue o computador, desconecte o cabo de alimentacao da parte de tras e retire
a caixa do computador.

2. |dentificar todos os cabos de alimentagdo conectados ao hardware dentro do
computador e desligue.

3. Solte os 4 parafusos na parte de tras da fonte de alimentacao e remova a fonte de
alimentacéo de idade.

Instalacao de Cerca ‘Power Supply

1. Colocar a fonte de alimentagdo em vez da caixa do computador predefinido e prenda
com os 4 parafusos na parte de tras da caixa.

2. Conecte todos os cabos de alimentagdo das para o hardware do computador, para
mais informagdes pode consultar o manual da placa-mae do seu computador.

3. Conecte o cabo de alimentacao fornecido com a fonte de alimentagéo e saida de
energia em sua casa.

4. Feche a caixa do computador, mude o interruptor on / off para a posi¢do na parte
traseira da fonte de alimentacéo e ligue o computador.

Nota: Se o seu computador ndo iniciar corretamente, abra novamente a caixa do
computador e certifique-se todo o hardware que requer alimentacao esta conectado
corretamente.

Suporte Técnico

Para mais informagoes sobre como instalar e configurar este produto, visite nossa
secdo de suporte em nossos www.approx.es site ou escreva um e-mail para o seguinte
endereco: soporte@approx.es
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Introducere.
Va multumim pentru alegerea Aprox “Computer Power Supply,

Roman
Descriere produs.

Cele de alimentare furnizeaza toatd puterea necesara pentru buna functionare a PC-uluiin
timp ce, in acelasi timp, de economisire a energiei.

Aceasta sursa de alimentare PC-ul dispune de un ventilator de 140mm ultra linistita si
poate satisface asteptarile celor mai exigenti utilizatori.

Sursa de alimentare are o conectivitate de mare calitate si un design uimitor

Continutul pachetului

- Sursa de alimentare Aprox Gaming

- Cablu de alimentare CA

- Ghid de instalare rapida in mai multe limbi.

Nota: Asigurati-va ca pachetul contine elementele descrise mai sus. Daca gasiti orice
elemente lipsesc sau sunt deteriorate, va rugam sa contactati distribuitorul.

Instalare

Schimbarea de alimentare vechi (daca este necesar).

1. Opriti calculatorul, deconectati cablul de alimentare din spate si scoateti carcasa
computerului.

2. Identificati toate cablurile de alimentare conectate la hardware-ul in interiorul
computerul si deconectati.

3. Desurubati cele 4 suruburi de pe partea din spate a sursei de alimentare si scoateti sursa
de alimentare vechi.

Instalarea de aprox‘Sursa de alimentare

1. Asezati sursa de alimentare in loc de calculator caz presetate si fixati cu cele 4 suruburi
de pe partea din spate a carcasei.

2. Conectati toate cablurile de alimentare de la hardware-ul computerului, pentru mai
multe informatii puteti consulta manualul pentru placa de baza a computerului.

3. Conectati cablul de alimentare furnizat la sursa de alimentare si priza de putere in casa
ta.

4. Inchideti carcasa calculatorului, schimbati comutatorul de pornire / oprire in pozitia
pornit de pe partea din spate a sursei de alimentare si porniti computerul.

Noté: In cazul in care computerul nu porneste corect, redeschida cazul calculatorului si
asigurati-va ca toate componentele hardware, care necesita alimentare este conectat in
mod corespunzator.

Suport Tehnic

Pentru mai multe informatii despre instalarea si configurarea acestui produs, va rugam sa
vizitati sectiunea de asistenta de pe site-ul nostru www.approx.es sau scrie un e-mail la
urmatoarea adresa: soporte@approx.es
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Uvod.
Dakujeme, ze ste si vybrali Cca‘napéjanie pocitaca,

Slovensky
Popis produktu.

Napajacie poskytnut vsetku silu potrebnu pre spravne fungovanie vasho PC, zatial ¢o
sucasne Setri energiu.

Toto PC napajaci zdroj je vybaveny 140mm ultra tichy ventilator a méze splnit ocakavania
aj tych najnaro¢nejsich uzivatelov.

Napajanie ma konektivitu velmi kvalitné a Gizasné dizajnu

Obsah balenia

- Priblizne Gaming napajaci zdroj

- Napajaci kabel

- Rychla instala¢na prirucka v niekolkych jazykoch.

Poznamka: Uistite sa, ze balenie obsahuje poloZzky popisané vyssie. Ak zistite nejaké
polozky chybaju alebo st poskodené, obratte sa na svojho predajcu.

Instalacia

Zmena starého napajanie (v pripade potreby).

1. Vypnite pocita¢, odpojte napéjaci kabel zo zadnej a odstrante kryt pocitaca.

2. Urcte vietky napéjacie kéble pripojené k hardvéru vnutri pocitaca a odpojenie.

3. Odskrutkujte 4 skrutky na zadnej strane zdroja napéjania a vyberte start napajanie.

Montaz cca “Power Supply

1. Umiestnite napajaci zdroj namiesto nastavenej pocitacovej skrine a upevnite 4 skrutky
na zadnej strane krytu.

2. Pripojte vietky napajacie kable od do pocitacového hardvéru, pre viac informacii
mozete nahliadnut do manuélu k zakladnej doske pocitaca.

3. Pripojte dodany napéjaci kédbel k napajaniu a zasuvky vo vasej domacnosti.

4. Zatvorte kryt pocitaca, zmerite on / off vypinac¢ do polohy na zadnej casti zasuvky a
zapnite pocitac.

Poznamka: Ak sa vas pocita¢ nespusti spravne, otvorte skrifiu pocitaca a uistite sa, ze
véetky hardvér, ktory vyzaduje napéjanie je spravne pripojeny.

Technicka podpora

Dalsie informécie o instalacii a konfiguracii tohto produktu, prosim navstivte nasu sekciu
podpory na nasich webovych strankach www.approx.es alebo napisat e-mail na adresu:
soporte@approx.es
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Giris.
Yaklasik ‘Bilgisayar Gli¢ Kaynag, sectiginiz igin tesekkiir ederiz

Tiirkce
Uriin Agiklamasi.

Gui¢ kaynagi ederken ayni zamanda enerji tasarrufu da PC'nizin diizglin ¢alismasi igin
gerekli olan tim gicti saglar.

Bu PC gii¢c kaynagi, ultra sessiz 140mm fan &zellikleri ve en talepkar kullanicilarin
beklentilerini karsilamak.

Gig kaynag buiytik kalite ve inanilmaz bir tasarim bir baglanti vardir

Paket icerigi

- Yaklasik Gaming gti¢ kaynagi

- AC Glig Kablosu

Birden ¢ok dilde - Hizli Kurulum Kilavuzu.

Not: Yukarida aciklanan paket 6geleri icerdiginden emin olun. Eger herhangi bir 6ge eksik
veya hasarli bulursaniz, lutfen saticiniza basvurun.

Montaj

Eski gli¢ kaynagini (gerekirse) degistirilmesi.

1., Bilgisayarinizi kapatin arkasindan gii¢ kablosunu cikarin ve bilgisayarin kasasini
cikartin.

2.. Bilgisayar ve kesmek icindeki donanima bagli tiim gi¢ kablolarini belirlemek.

3.. Gli¢ kaynaginin arkasindaki 4 vidayi sokiin ve eski gii¢ kaynagini gikarin.

Yaklasik ‘Gii¢ Kaynagi Montaji

1.. Onceden ayarlanmis bilgisayar kasasinin yerine giic kaynagini yerlestirin ve konut
arkasindaki 4 vida ile sabitleyin.

2.. Daha fazla bilgi icin bilgisayarinizin anakart icin el danisabilirsiniz, bilgisayar donanimi
icin tim gl kablolarini takin.

3.. Evinizde gli¢ kaynag ve elektrik prizine verilen gii¢ kablosunu baglayin.

4., Bilgisayar kasasini kapatin icin agma / kapama diigmesini degistirmek gii¢ kaynaginin
arka kisminda pozisyon ve bilgisayarinizi agin.

Not: Bilgisayariniz diizglin baslamazsa, bilgisayar kasasini yeniden ve gii¢ gerektiren tim
donanim diizgtin baglandigindan emin olun.

Teknik Destek

Bu urlinu yiikleme ve yapilandirma hakkinda daha fazla bilgi icin web sitemizi www.
approx.es bizim destek bolimiin ziyaret edin veya asagidaki adrese bir e-posta yazmak:
soporte@approx.es
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Reciclado

AEE REI-RAEE 5548 En el presente manual, el simbolo del contenedor tachado indica que el
producto estd sometido a una directiva europea, la 2002/96/EC, los productos eléctricos o
electrénicos, las baterias, y los acumuladores y otros accesorios necesariamente han de ser
objeto de una recogida selectiva.

Al final de la vida util del dispositivo, haz uso de los contenedores de reciclaje. Este gesto
ayudarad a reducir los riesgos para la salud y a preservar el medioambiente.

Los ayuntamientos y los distribuidores, te aportaran las precisiones esenciales en materia de
reciclado de su antiguo dispositivo. Si este dispositivo lleva una bateria interna, debera extraerse
y ser depositada separadamente para su adecuada gestion.

Recycled

AEE REI-RAEE 5548 In this manual, the container (bin) symbol indicates that the product is
subject to the European directive 2002/96 / EC, electrical and electronic products, batteries, and
batteries and other accessories must necessarily be subject to a selective collection.

At the end of the life of the device, make use of the recycling bins. This gesture will help reduce
the health risks and preserve the environment.

Municipalities and distributors, will provide essential details on recycling your old device. If this
device carries an internal battery, it must be removed and deposited separately for proper
management.

Recyclage

AEE REI-RAEE 5548 Dans ce manuel, le symbole de poubelle barré indique que le produit est
soumis a la directive européenne 2002/96 / CE, les produits électriques et électroniques, les
batteries et les piles et autres accessoires doivent nécessairement faire |'objet d'un collecte
sélective.

A la fin de la durée de vie utile du dispositif, utiliser les bacs de recyclage. Ce geste contribuera
aréduire les risques pour la santé et préserver I'environnement.

Les municipalités et les distributeurs, fourniront des détails essentiels sur le recyclage de votre
ancien appareil. Si ce dispositif comporte une batterie interne doit étre enlevé et déposé
séparément pour une bonne gestion.
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EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

‘We declare under our sole responsibility that the product:

Brand name: APPROX IBERIA S.L.
Models no: APP700PS, APP800PS, APP800PSV2, APP900PS

Product description: Gaming Power Supply

The measurements shown in this test report were made in accordance with the
procedures given in the:

- EMC DIRECTIVE: 2004/108/EC
- RoHS DIRECTIVE: 2011/65/E

To which this declaration is based on with full conformance to the following European
norms and standards:

- EN55022: 2006 + Al: 2007

- EN55024: 1998 + A2: 2003

- EN61000-4-3: 2006 + A2: 2010

- EN 61000-4-2: 2009

- EPA 3050B:1996, EN 1122B: 2001, EPA 3052:1996, EPA 3060A: 1996, EPA
7T196A: 1992, EPA 3540C: 1996, EPA 8270D: 2007, IEC 62321: 2008

Signed dic21, 2015

Jose Luis Ruiz Gémez
Managing Director

APPROX IBERIA S.L.

ADD: Poligono Industrial Guadalquivir
€/ Tecnologia, 5 Postcode: 41120
Gelves (Sevilla), Spain.

Website: www.approx.es
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INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD, MANTENIMIENTO Y RECICLADO

Atencién: Nunca abra el dispositivo, las partes internas tienen peligro de descarga
eléctrica.

No instale esta unidad cerca de agua, como, por ejemplo, en un sétano himedo, en
un exterior sin protecciéon o en cualquier zona clasificada como himeda.

No introduzca objetos de ningun tipo en la unidad a través de los orificios ya que
pueden entrar en contacto con puntos de tension y desencadenar cortocircuitos en
las piezas y provocar incendios o descargas eléctricas. No derrame ningun tipo de
liquido sobre la unidad.

Siempre utilice cables homologados y recomendados por el fabricante para la
conexidn entre fuente de alimentacion y toma eléctrica del hogar.

Antes de conectarlo cercidrese de la tension de red del pais de origen, maximo
230VAC.

Tenga en cuenta las potencias maximas de cada conector, peligro de sobrecarga!
Limpiar el producto con un paio suave y seco. Siempre con el dispositivo apagado!
Seguir las ordenanzas locales para desechar el producto.

SAFETY, MAINTENANCE AND RECYCLING INSTRUCTIONS

>

® N W

Caution: Never open the device, the internal parts have shock hazards.

Do not install this unit near water, for example, in a wet basement, in an unprotected
outdoor installation or in any humid area.

Do not insert objects of any kind into this unit through its openings as they may
touch voltage points and create shortcuts that could result in fire or electric shock.
Do not spill any liquid on the unit.

Always use approved cables recommended by the manufacturer for connection
between power supply and household electrical outlet.

Before connecting review the voltage of the country of origin, 230VAC maximum.
Observe the maximum powers of each connector, danger overload!

Clean the product with a soft dry cloth. Always with the device off!

Follow local regulations for disposing of the product.
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